SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).766/2008

BASAVARAJAPPA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALLIKARJUNA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of slp and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 28/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$

File not received. Ld. counsel for the petitioners submitted that he has already filed

an application to withdraw the SLP. Registry to verify the same and list before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk